
The appeal of Mr. Sajid Sardar, Watcher wild Life Division Kohat received today i.e. on 
17.09.2021 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the 
appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

Check list is not attached with the appeal.
Appeal has not been flagged/marked with annexures marks.
Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
Copy of departmental appeal is not attached with the appeal which may be placed 
on it.
Copy of impugned order dated 12.4.2021 is illegible which may be replaced by 
legible/better one.
Index of the appeal may be prepared according to the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service 
Tribunal rules 1974.
Affidavit may be got attested by the Oath Commissioner.
Five more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect 
may also be submitted with the appeal.
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Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant present.13.12.2021

Former seeks adjournment on the ground that learned 

counsel for the appellant is busy before the Peshawar High Court, 

Peshawar. Adjourned. To come up for prelimin^ hearing on 
22.02.2022 before S.B. / ]

W

(MIAN MUHAMMAD) 
MEMBER (E)

22.02.2022 Due to retirement of the Worthy Chairman, the 

Tribunal is defunct, therefore, case is adjourned to 

18.05.2022 for the same as before.

eader

18.05.2022 Appellant in person present and requested for 

adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available 

today. Adjourned. To come up for prelirpiri^ hearing on 

27.0|.2022 before S.B.

(Mian Muharnmad) 
Member (E)



Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

/2021Case No.-

S.No. Date of order 
proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

1 2 3

The appeal of Mr. Sajid Sardar resubmitted today by Syed Noman 

Ali Bukhari Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up 

to the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

29/09/20211-

1 ___ WREGISTRAR '
This case is entrusted to S. Bench at Peshawar for preliminary 

hearing to be put up there on '^3* If ^1-/ .
2-

CHAmMJW

Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant present.23.11.2021

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on the 

ground that his counsel is not available. Adjourned^-o come up 

for preliminary hearing on 13.12.2021 before S.b/

(MIAN MUHAMMAD) 
MEMBER (E)
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BEFORE KHYBER PKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
CHECKLIST

V vsCase Title:
NoYesContents______________ _______________ __________________________

This appeal has been presented by: hiaa^
Whether Counsel / Appellant / Respondent / Deponent have signed the
requisite documents? _____________________ ___________
Whether Appeal is within time?______________________________
Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed mentioned? 
Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed is correct?

S.#
1.

2.

3.
4.
5.

Whether affidavit is appended?__________________________ _
Whether affidavit is duly attested by competent oath commissioner? 
Whether appeal/annexures are properly paged? ___________
Whether certificate regarding filing any earlier appeal on the
subject, furnished?

6.
7.
8.

u-9.
Whether annexures are legible? 
Whether annexures are attested?

10.
11.

Whether copies of annexures are readable/clear?______________
Whether copy of appeal is delivered to A.G/D.A.G?___________
Whether Power of Attorney of the Counsel engaged is attested and
signed by petitioner/appellant/respondents?__________________
Whether numbers of referred cases given arc correct?__________
Whether appeal contains cuttings/overwriting? ___________
Whether list of books has been provided at the end of the appeal? 
Whether case relate to this Court?

12.
13.

u-14.

^15.
16.
17.
18.

Whether requisite number of spare copies attached?______
Whether complete spare copy is filed in separate file cover?

19.
20.

Whether addresses of parties given are complete?21.
Whether index filed?22.
Whether index is correct?23. .
Whether Security and Process Fee deposited? on24.
Whether in view of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Rules 1974 
Rule 11, notice along with copy of appeal and annexures has been sent 
to respondents? on 

25.

Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder submitted? on26.
Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder provided to opposite 
party? on27.

It is certified that formalities/documentation as required in the above table have been fulfilled.

IhJniAJii fik' 'SName: 1

Signature:

Dated:

*'5 V\
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BEFORE THE KP SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

-jkJLAPPEAL NO. /2021

Sajid Sardar VS wild Life Deptt.

INDEX

S.NO. Documents Annexure Page No.
Memo of Appeal1. 01-07
Affidavit2. 08
Suspension of recovery application3. 09-10
Copy of appointment order A4. 11
Copy of posting order B5. 12

6. Copy of Charge sheet C 13-15
Copy of charge sheet reply7. D 16-17
Copy of record8. E 18-25 .
Copy of inquiry9. F 26-32
Copy of show cause10. G - 33-34
Copy of show cause reply11. H 35
Copy of order 19.06.202012. I 36-37
Copy of order dated 13.04.202113. J 38-40
Copy of departmental appeal14. K ' 41
Copy of application15. L 42 ,
WAKALATNAMA16. 43

a:

Saffd Sardar

THROUGH:
(M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI) 

ADVOCATE SUPREME OF PAKISTAN,

(SYED NOMMJ ALI BUKHARI) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT
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BEFORE THE KP SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWARt.
SERVICE APPEAL NO. 72021

Khvbcr
Sci v'^S

No.’.Ms. Sajid Sardar, watcher (BPS-7)
Wild Life division KohaL Wild Life park Kohat.

(APPELLANT)

. VERSUS

1. The Secretary, Envoirment F6restry and Wild life Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. The Chief Conservator Wild Life, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

3. The Divisional Forest Officer, Kohat Wild Life Division Kohat.

(RESPONDENTS)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KP SERVICE
TRIBUNALS ACT. 197A AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
ORDER DATED 19.06.2020 AND 13.04.2021 RECEIVED
ON 21.04.2021 WHEREBY THE PENALTY OF
STOPPAGE OF THREE INCREMENTS AND RECOVERY 

OF 593, 500 IS IMPOSED UPON THE APPELLANT AND
AGAINST NOT DECIDING THE DEPARTMENTAL
APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN 90 DAYS OF
STATUTORY PERIOD.

i't--

PRAYER:

THAT ON THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL THE 

IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 19.06.2020 AND 13:04.2021 

RECEIVED ON 21.04.2021 MAY PLEASE BE SET ASIDE
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W ONLY TO THE EXTENT OF THE AFPELLANT AND 

RESTORE THE ANNITAT INCREMENTS FOR 

^PELLANT FROM DUE DATE WITH AT.L BACK AND 

CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY OTHER REMEDY 

VmiCH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FTT AND
appropriate that may also be awarded in
FAVOR OF THE APPFJ.T.ANT

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

FACTS:

1. That the appellant is appointed as wildlife watcher BPS- 

07 vides order dated 06-09-18. The appellant since 

appointed work with full zeal and zest. (Copy of 

appointment order is attached as annexure-A).

2. That the appellant was posted at Kohat Wildlife Park vide 

order dated 04-12-2018. (Copy of posting is .attached as 

annexure-B).

3. That appellant while performing his duties in the capacity 

of Wildlife Park Kohat, the charge sheet was served upon 

him on the allegation mentioned in charge sheet on 23-12- 

2019. The appellant properly replied to charge sheet & 

denied the entire allegations leveled against him. (Copy 

of the charge sheet and reply is attached as ahnexure-C 

&D).

4. That the fact pertinent to mentioned here that the 

allegation which was leveled against the appellant in 

charge sheet related to time/Era before the posting of 

appellant. So, the allegation leveled against tile appellant 

is baseless and without any proof (Copy of record is 

attached as annexxire-E). i

5. That on above-mentioned charge sheet inquiry 

conducted against the appellant with co-accused. But
was

no
;h;
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m opportunity of defense was provided to the Appellant in 

inquiry i.e cross examination. Even reply to charge sheet 

was not corisidered by the inquiry committee. (Copy of 

the inquiry report is attached as annexure-F);

6. That on the basis of above mentioned Inquiry Show 

Cause notice was. issued to the appellant without clarify 

the responsibilities of appellant. The appellant properly 

replied to show cause notice denied the entire allegation. 
(Copy of show cause and Reply is attached as annexure- 

G&H).

7. That thereafter, impugned order dated 19/06/2020 has 

been passed by the DPO Kohat Division, whereby 

stoppage for annual increment for two year arid recovery 

of 87000/- RS imposed upon the appellant: (Copy of 

order is attached as Annexure-I).

• '

8. That quite astonishingly, after impugned order another 

de-novo inquiry was conducted by the Chief conservator 

without any notice and reason and the appellant was not 

associated with the same and copy of inquiry was also 

not handed over to appellant in violation of E&D Rules 

2011 and on the basis of which another impugned order 

was passed on 12-04-2021, whereby the-,, penalty of 

stoppage of 3 annual increment and recoveryIbf 593, 500 

was imposed upon the appellant. (Copy ofsimpugned 

order is attached as annexure-J).

9. That the appellant being feeling aggrieved from 

impugned order filed Departmental Appeab/against the 

impugned order which was not decided within statutory 

period. of 90 days hence the present appeal on the 

following grounds. (Copy of the departmental appeal is 

attached as annexure-K),

1
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GROUNDS:

A) That the order dated 19-06-2020 and 12-04-2021 is against 

the law, facts, norms of justice and material ;on record, 
therefore, not tenable and liable to be set aside.

B) That the appellant has not been treated according to law, 
rules and most importantly the Posting Transfer Policy of 

the government.

C) That the opportunity of personal hearing and personal 

defense was not provided to the appellarit which is 

against the spirit of Article 10-A of the Constitution.

D) That neither proper inquiry was conducted examination 

has been nor was any chance of cross examination, no 

procedure followed before the penalty was imposed upon 

the appellant which is against the law and rules.

E) That the inquiry was conducted jointly against the 

appellant and other official including Depiiity Range 

officer, so according to RULE lOXii) ofE&D RULE. 2011 

''when two or more Government Servant are to be 

proceeded against jointly, the competent authority in 

relation to the accused Government Servant senior most. 
Shall be the competent authority in respect of all the 

accused". So, in case of the appellant, all the: procedure 

adopted by the incompetent authority which is violation 

of RULE 2{mi) of E&D RULE. 2011 .. Hence, the 

impugned order was passed by the incompetent 

authority and amount to Corrum non Judicejlso void in 

the eye of law. The same principle held in the Superior. 
Court judgments cited as 2014 SCMR1189.

F) That in case of the appellant no charge sheet was issued 

before denovo inquiry which is also violation of Supreme 

Court judgment Cited as 2008 SCMR 609 rvhp.rp.in clearly 

stated that inquiry conducted in absence of charge sheet is void- 

ab-initiojind also violation of this tribunal judgment in appeal 
no: 905/1016 decided on 20.02.2018. In Supreme 

judgment cited as 2004 SCMR 294,2008 PLC cs 1107.2008
court
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PLC cs 1065 wherein clearly state that the major penalty 

cannot he imposed on the basis of factfinding inquity.

G) That in case of the appellant neither proper order with 

reason nor notice for disagreement with previous inquiry^ 

, issued to appellant before the denovo inquiry, so the 

whole proceeding is conducted in violatiori of law and 

rules.

H) That no show cause notice was issued before taking 

adverse action (2^^ impugned order)which is violation of 

rule Rule-5(a) Read with Rules -7 in case inquiry was not 

necessary and Rule-14(b) of the E&D Rules 2011, in case
where regular inquiry is necessary. Which were totally 

ignored before taking adverse action. The saihe principle 

held in the Superior Court judgments cited eis'1987 SCMR 

1562, 2019 PLC cs 81h 2008 PLC cs 921 and: 209 SCMR
605. Further it is added that inquiry report was also not 

provided to the appellant which was also violation of 

Rule 14(c) of the E&D rules 2011, so the impugned order 

was passed in violation of law and rules and norms of 

justice. The same principle held in the Superior Court 

judgments cited as 1981 PLD SC 176 and 1987 SCMR 

1562.

I) That the opportunity of personal hearing and personal 

defense was not provided to the appellant which 

violation of Rule 7(d) in case inquiry was not necessary 

and 14(5) of the E&D rules 2011 in case where inquiry is 

necessary. The same principle held in the Superior Court 

judgments cited as 2006 SCMR 1641.

J) That the sufficient grounds of innocence of iite appellant 

exist as per provision of supreme court judgment cited as 

MLR 2005 TD supreme Court Page 78""-^s no one 

pumshed for the fault of others. So the impugned order 

is illegal.

K) that the appellant never remained negligence in 

performance of duties because the appellant 

transferred on 04.12.2018 and filed application for 

repairing fence on 27.12.2018 and also performed his

was

STi •

was

I

. , t
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duties efficiently. Copy of report is attached as annexure-
L.

L) That the fact pertinent to mentioned here that the 

allegation which was leveled against the appellant in 

charge sheet related to time/Era before the, posting of
appellant. Because the animals were missing! before the 

taking charge of the appellant
So, the allegation leveled against the appellant is baseless
and without any proof. The proof is already attached as 

annexure-E.

M) That the appellant seeks permission to advance other 

grounds and proofs at the time of hearing.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal 

of the appellant may be accepted as prayed for.

• V

THROUGH:

1

(M. ASIFYOUSAFZAI) 

ADVOCATE SUPREME OF PAKISTAIsj,

(TAIMUR ALI KHAN) 
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT,

(SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT,

S.
(ASAD MEHMOOD) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT,
(SHAHKAR KHAN YOUSAFZAI) 

ADVOCATE PESHAWAR.
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CERTIFICATE:

It is certified that no other service appeal earlier has been filed 

between the present parties in this Tribunal, except the present one.

V
DEPONENT

LIT OF BOOKS:

Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan;/1973. 
2. The ESTA CODE.

Any other case law as per need.

1.

3.

(M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI) 

ADVOCATE SUPREME OF PAKISTAN,

(SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT,

: 5
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BEFORE THE KP SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. /2021

Sajid Sardar VS wild Life Deptt.

AFFIDAVIT

I,. Sajid Sardar, watcher (BPS-7) Wild Life division Kohat, 
Wild Life park Kohat (Appellant) do hereby affirm that the contents 

of this service appeal are true and correct, and nothing has been 

concealed from this honourable Tribunal.

DEPONENT

. \

•;

• <

[ . •

I



BEFORE THE KP SERVICE TRIBUNAL PFSHAW>V

APPEAL NO.. y2021

Sajid Sardar VS wild Life Deptt.

APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION OF ORDER
DATED 19,06,2020 AND 13.04.2027 TO THF. EXTENT
OF APPELLANT AND RESTRAINING THE
RESPONDENTS FROM MAKING RECOVERY OF
593.500/-RS FROM APPELLANT Til l. THE FINAL
DECISION OF THE MAIN APPEAL.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

That the appellant has filed an appeal alongwith application in 

which no date has been fixed so far.
1.

2. That the appellant has good prime facie case and all the 

ingredients of appeal are in favour of the appellant.

3. That the grounds of main appeal may also be considered as 

integral part of this application.

4. That the impugned order has been passed in -Violation of 

Posting, Transfer Policy. • ••

5. That if the order dated 19.06.2020 AND 13M2Q11 is not 

suspended it will badly affect the right of appellant,
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It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the 

order dated 19.06.2020 AND 13.04.2021 may be suspended 

restrained the respondents from making recovery of 593,500/-RS 

till the disposal of main appeal as the post of the appellant 

is still vacant. Any other remedy, which this , august 

Tribunal deems fit and appropriate that, may also be 

awarded in favour of the appellant.

appel; NT

Sail ar
1

THROUGH:
(M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI) 

ADVOCATE SUPREME OF PAKISTAN,
4.:

(SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT,
> '■

AFFIDAVIT:

It is affirmed and declared that the contehts of this 

Application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge 

and belief.

••1

DEPO: :nt



OFFICE ORDER AVL (KT), DATED KOHAT THE <1:^ , .
ISSUED BY MUHAMMAD ABD-US-SAMAD DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER.

KOHAT WILDLIFE DIVISION

nff:. n ‘■"“"’m^ndations of Departmental Selection. CommiJC constituted
(KT) dated; 06/09/2018, Mr. Sajid Sardar S/O.Giil Sardar R/O H#64, Sector E-3, 

l hase-2, KDA Kohat is hereby appointed as Wildlife Watcher in BPS-OT (Rs.10990-610-29990) plus usual
„ riSfCr ™'®" post under regular budget in Kohat wlldlife Division
with effect from the date he report arrival for duty subject to the following terms and conditions:-

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

'' governed by the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act, 1973, all the laws applicable to
the Civil Sei-vants and the Rules made there under.
^'id Tmnsfe°r) C*''” Servants,(Appointment. Promotion

His services will be liable to termination at 15 days notice, at any time without assigning any reason 
irrespective of the fact that he holds a post other than the one to which he was originally recruited

4. In case he wishes to resign at any time, an advance notice of one month shall be necessary or in lieu thereof 
his one month’s pay shall be forfeited to government.

5. The appointment is subject to the production of Clearance Certificate fom .District Police Off cer ICohat and
necessary medical fitness certificate from the Medical Superintendent of District Head Quarter Hospital 
Kohat beforejoining of the position. . . • .

6. He will have to undergo one year Training course of Forest Guard/ Wildlife Watcher at the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Forest School Thai, Abbottabad. . •
He Will have to verify his all academic certificates, Degrees and Transcripts/ DMCs from respective Boards 
and Universities. . '

8. . If he failed to report arrival for duty within thirty days of the receipt of this Order, the appointment will 
cancelled automatically.

9- The incumbent will be posted anywhere in the jurisdiction of Kohat Wildlife Division.,
10. in case of any political influence for posting/transfer for favorable station or undue favour which is against the 

public interest, the service of the incumbent will be terminated.
11. No TA/DA w'ill be ailow.ed on first joining his place of duty.

/ 18.

Ar
vide this

7.

stand

/

: W/
Muhammad Abd-us-Samad

Divisional Fbrerf Officer 
Kohat Wildlife Division 

, KohatNo.go/ -oQ-yWL (KT),

Copy forwarded for information to:
1. The Chief Conservator Wildlife Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar pi
2. The Conservator Wildlife Southern Circle Peshawar please.
3. '. The Sub-Divisional Wildlife Officer Kohat.
4. All Range Officers Wildlife of Kc.hat Wildlife Division.
5. ̂ ,..-Assistant/Divisonal Accountant Wildlife Kohat,

Mr. Sajid Sardar S/0 Gul Sardar R/O H#64, Sector E-3, Phase-2, KDA Kohat
7. Personal file.
8. Office Order file.

ease.

'-6:

\



^>3 ihOFFICE ORDER NO.
ISSUED BY MUHAMMAD ABD US SAMAO, DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER 

KOHAT WILDLIFE DIVISION, KOHAT

_AVL-KT, DATED KOHAT THE ■■ V /2018,

r 1
'i'he ibilovving newly appoinlscl Wildlife Watchers are hereby posted -as per rollcjwir.g

detail with immediate effect till further orders in the interest of public service.

S# Name Name of Area RoporJmg / 
Immediate Officer

1 _Mr. Wajahat Hussain 
Mr. Shahid Rehraan

Uslerzai Community Game Reserve
Borakl^a, Teen Talab, Jabbi2

Muhammad Ilyas Dhoda Paya Game Reserve3
4 Mr. Muzafar Khan' Kamar Community Game Reserve —

S ub' D i V i s i 0 n a 1. W i! cl 1 i i c 
Officer Kohal

Muhammad Walras Khan Jabbaih Game Reserve5 "1

6 Syed Noman Ah Shah Kohat City Beat .^Area
Muhammad Asif Kohat City beat to Kohat University (Bannu Road)7

8 Mr. Tlamid Khan Kaghzai to Chakarkot Bala
Mr. Khan Muhammad Gul Tall City beat9

Shinawarhi Game Reserve10 Mr. Tari^ Hussain 
Mr. Abdui Samad
Mr^ihsaiiTJUah___
Mr. Asim Muhammad

Doaba area /beat
Hangu City area / beat and Bilyamin Game Reserve12

Range Officer Wildlife | 
Tanda , _ |
In-Charge Sf^djEuty |

Tanda Wildlife Park13
Kotal VAldlife Park14 - Mr. Sajid Sardar

__i.

Mr. Khuram Shehzad Divisional Raid Party15

No TA / DA and joining time is admissible.

/
(Muhammad AWd-us-Sarhad) 

Divisiorial Fopest Officer 
Koha.t Wildlife Division. 

Kohat
No. ..(fi vwL (kt)

Copy forwarded to:
1- ■ The Sub-Divisional Wildlife.Officer Kohat.
2- The Range Officer Wildlife Tanda Range.

The In-Cahrge Divisional Raid Party Kohat Wildlife Division.
For information and further necessary action. They are dbected to keep close vigilance on-; 
above mentioned officials and, submit weekly report of their performance, No. of clVallans 
issued etc. aitd further submit recommendations for inefficient staff / lack of interest in 
duties assigned.to them.
Concerned officials C/0 SDWO/ROs

5- Assistant / Divisional Accountant.
6- Personnel files.
7- Office Order file.

'N\ \
\/

\ / .

Ko^atV^ i 1 diifepi^i s i o n

\\\

1 ./

\



: OyFUGSR. KQHAT Vi^ILDLIFl?.'-j:>IVi;SIGh!'
: KOHAT, .„

1* •'-•To •,'

' V-^MiyAiiMah^yfRWt' ' (I/C Range Officer Wildlife Tanda Range). 
2- Mr. Naseer U Din 
3> Mr. Ghnlain Murtiiza 
4- Mr. Dcrjunullah Kiian'

D/R Wildlife Kotal Wildlife Park. 
Wildlife watcher Kotal Wildlife Park.' 

.. S^^ilulife watcherKotai Wildlife Pmk. 
,5.- Mr. IiChurram Shehzad. Wildlife watcher Kotal Wildlife Park. 
6' Mr. Muhammad Yasir . Wildlife v/atcher-KotaJ Wildlife Park, 
^ Mr. Muhammad Sajid. d.Wildlife watchdr Kotaf Wildlife Park.

No. WvY /Wfc -KT: a dafecl KoKat the A l.';y2QI9.

CHARGE SHEET - MEMO'OF ALLEGATION.Subject •

Memo:

The-at'tached'.charge-sheet' -iMemo-of .adlegation regarding escape / missing animals in 
Kotal'-Wiidlife Parle; iV^hefcby'.’Seiw.cd dd'^ under'D dr-D 'Rules'201 ;. You should submit proper 
response to tli.e chaii-ges leveled-against'.you-directly ,to the Enquiry officer (Sub Divisional Wildlife 
Officer Kohat) within stipulated time.otherwise it shall be presunied that.you have notliing to put in for 
your defense and in that case ex-parte action would be. considered in the case.

Ends as above.

fsjOJifiai X* ori M
^Shat WildTifi;

TCoha:.

yWL'-r.KT .' . _
Copy forwai'ded-tS ,

1- The Conserwator Wildlife Southern-Circle Peshawar for information and necessary action. ■
2- The Sub Diyision-al Wildlife Offx^r Kohat (Enquiiy Officer) for information and necessary

•action.'-He if.-dire.cled:tQ“cgmplete the enquiry prqcedure.within stipulated time and submit 
the same for furtlier necessary.aclipn. . . .

No. .

" Divisibna! Forest Officer 
^Kphat'-Wildlife-'Di vision 

' •' Kohat.
f.
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CHARGE SHF.FT

Miih-I, mammad Abdu Samad. Divisional Forest Officer 
Mr. Muhammad Saiid fnllnw^-

That you, while posted as Wildlife watcher fBFS-07) 
following in-egularities:

Wildlife Division Koh at. hereby cliarge you,

1-
at Kotal Wildlife Park, committed the

, reported iipto

S# Name of animal spp Male Female Total• 1- Chinlcara • 03 032- Mouflan sheep 11 21- 323- Hogdeer' 05 03 08
Total 16 27 43

As reported by the Range Officer Wildlife vide his letter No 
population of mouflan sheep have escaped 
luidersigned physically observed the 
Park. However,

_ . 108/TP dated 20/12/2019 the 
or othei-wise missing 'On grounds. Tlie

, , , ^^/12/2019 during field visit to Kotaj Wildlife
except above only Hog Deer are currently existed in the facility

same on
as;

OlMale 02 Female OlFawa

(fa) Keeping in view above situation you have committed injustice to assignment bv 
onginatmg huge loss to the department. . ■ ' ‘‘ssi^nmenl by

=Total 04

(c)

(d) The unple^ant occurrence of missing animals in the facility have neither reported
mfonned by anyone on Ins part winch directly reflected doubtful' concert as well as

■ have to toe post. Rather the reported animals whatsoever in the past
have Otheiwise now seems.fajse & proxy meaning.' ‘

be

nor

fZ vZT of mis-conduct and inefficiency under rule 3 of
Khyber PalditunMiwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 

rendered youi'self liable to all

2-

, 2011 and have
or any of the penalties specified in rule 4 of, the rules ibid.

2 You are, therefore, required to submit your written defence witliin 
this charge sheet to the inquiry officer.''

seven days of the receipt of

Your wntteii defence, if any, should reach tire inquiiy officer within the specified period, failin"
winch It shall be presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that case ex-parte action 
Shall be talcen against you.

Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person.

4-

DjyjsttJnS-'F^res/OlTite n 
I^^ut Wild ife Division
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/"J' ? DISCIPLINARY ACTtON /

Samad. Divisionai Fotest Officer Wildlife Tlivision Koliafc s^ompetent 
au am o t e opinion that IMr. Mnhamaiad Sajid designation Wildlife watcher tBPS-riVt ]ias 
rendered himself liable to be proceeded against, as he committed the following acts / omissions within
the meaning of rale 3 of the Kdiyber Palditunldi
Rules, 2011.

.r

Govemnient Servants (Efficiency & Discipline)wa
■ \

STATEj^rnLOF.ALLEGATIQNS.

That he, while posted as Wildlife watcher (BPS-D7) at Kotal Wildlife Park, 
following UTegularities:' ■ conunitted the

S# Male Female Total
1- Chinkai-a 03. 03

Mouflan sheep2- 11 21 32
3- Hog deer 05 03 08

Total 16 27 43

As reported by the Range Officer Wildlife vide his letter No. 108/TP'dated 20/12/2019 the 
population of mouflan sheep have escaped, or otherwise missing on grounds The 

.. under^gned physically observed the same on 21/12/2019 during field visit to .Kotal Wildli i:e 
Pai'k. However, except above only dro;Hog Deer are cuiTently existed in the facility as:

OlMale 02 Female 01 Fawn =Total 04

(b) Keeping in view above situation he has committed injustice' to assignment by 
originating huge loss to tlie depaitment.

(c) It appears that he have not discharged duty fully devoted, and proved himself 
unproductive with lethaigic pi'esentation. to be

(d) The unpleasant occuiTence of missing animals in the facility have neither reported nor 
infonned by anyone on liis part, which directly reflected doubtful concert as well as 
discouragmg commitment to the post. Rather the reported animals Whatsoever in the past 
haye otherwise now. seems false & proxy meaning.

3. The iiNuiiy officer shall, in accordance widi the provisions of the ibid rules,' provide reasonable- 
opportunity of hearing to the accused, accord its findings and make, within thiity days 
receipt of this order, recommendations 
the accused.

of the
as to punislunent or otlierwise appropriate action against

4. The accused and a well conversant representative of the department shall join the. proceedings 
the date,, time and place fixed by the -inquiry officer.

on

T

Kohat
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DETAIL COST ESTIMATE OF FENCE ERECTION AT WILDLIFE DIVISION KOHAT
(MRS-2017)

Excavation in foundation for building bridge etc complete (02-23-d)
ForDPC: 1(1460x1x0.5)
For pits: 1460x1.5)

Total
949cft = 26.87m^ @Rs.273.34/m^

Plain cement concrete including placing compacting finishing curing etc complete 

ForDPC: 1(1460x1x0.5)

1.
= 730cft 
-219 
= 949cft

: =Rs.7,345/-

2.

= 730cfl

Deduction of pits: 146(1x1x0.5)
Net total: 730 - 73 
657cft = 18.60m^ @Rs.5481.08/ni^

Plain cement concrete including placing c6mi?acting finishing curing etc complete 
ratio 1:2:4 (06-05-f)
ForDPC:
For pits:

= 73
= 657pfl

= Rs..l01,971/-

3.

1(1460x1x1) =1460cfl . 
146 0x1.5) =219

= 1679cfl 
1679cft = 47.54m^ @Rs.7257.86/m^

!

Total
. = Rs.345,070/-

4. Supply and fixing of steel girders size (4'’x2"xl0*) (NSD 
146NosRs.3000/each .

Provide & weave GI wire netting for wire crates 4"x4" mesh 10 SWG O9-13-C-02) 
Mesh: 1(1460x8) ' =11680sft /
11680sft= 1085.Um^ @Rs.389.57W

Stretching and fixing of mesh (NSI)
Mesh: 1(1460x8)
11680sft = @Rs.l5/sfl

= Rs.438,000/-

. 5.

= Rs.422,725/-
6.

= 11680sft
= Rs.l75,200/-

7. Providing and fixing of tension wire on the top offence (NSD 
1460rft.@Rs.l0/rft = Rs,14,600/-

8. Making of holes in GI girders (NSI) 
. 146 Nos @Rs.20/hole = Rs.2.920/- 

= Rs.l5,07,831/-Total cost estimate

Prepared by Draftsman
Banhu Wildlife Division

i

\
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REPORT REGARDING ESCAPE / MISS ENG. ANIMALS IN KOTAL 
. , PARK CONDUCTED VIDE ORDER NO. 37 DATED 23/12/2019 ISSUED E V 'Th

OmSIONAL FOREST OFFICER. KQHAT WILDLIFE 01 VSSiON, ICOHAT.

o.

Background.
'A.

WnUe execuiing -onjers of the Chief Conservator Wildlife Kliyber Pnkiiiiiiikiiw! 

uoippsM^ shifting one Mounan sheep from Kotal Wildlife Park to Pesiuiwar Zoo has disclosed
1

•1;.'

a
no.gUgence on part of the local staff when no animal could see within the faciUty on one

th^ oth^r hand local staff of facility failed to report or inform the escape / missing 

from the facility. In this connection

haiid while on
■'0 an

a written report of incharge Range Officer Wildlife. vidc 
.OS dated -6/12/2019 (Annex-I) have testified'negligence of local staff'wherein clearly

surveyed of animaN in the facility, sufficient wiki boai'S 
ec ouLside the fence b'ut

••ty

x
were roaming inside 

see in -the facility. Sustaining such positioi'i'thcMouflan sheep could
canceraed Deputy' Ranger Wildlife / Wildlife

no

watchers are on the olhenvise performing duty of die. 
concealed tacts regarding negligence on 'their part. Knowing facts, Treld vi '

been considerably conducted by the Conservator
visit to the facility has also

Wildlife Southern Circle accomjMinicd ■ by die

on ■ 21 /1.1/2019yv here! 11 fo undDivisional Forest Officer Wildlife Kohat 

fcce. Tlierefore, the incident left
Moufltiii sheeps' widiin die 

no option but lo take negligence under £■& D Rules 20i 1 against

dated

no

^ '-vco have been serveds ' ■

v.'ith charges leveled against them vides No. .b\3S/VVL-KT
23 ■ 12/2019. After serving the prescribed charge sheets to the individual staff 1 have be 

Er.quir/ Officer under rules 10 of Klryber

Dtscipime) Rules 2011 lo probe into the matter and submit justified finding

cn appointed a.s 

Bfficiency luulGovernment Scrvaiu ' 

s in the case;

According to the fie record provided to me following off cials h
.mcase;

1 _ Mr. ArifuIlahDyR Wildlife' 

Mr. Naseer U Dm 

Mr. Ghulam Murtaza 

Mr.. Ikramullah 

Mr. Kiruram'Shehzad 

Mr. Muhammad Yasir 

Mr. Muhammad Sajid A

(Holding charge of a Range Officer Wildlifo) 

Deputy Ranger Wildlife Kotal WL 1'

' Wildlife watcher iCotakWildlife Park.’

■ Wildlife watcher ICoiaf Wildlife Park. 

Wildlife watcher Kotal Wildlife Park. 

Wildlife watcher Kolal Wildlife park.

. Wildlife watcher Kolal Wildlife Park.

2-
ai'k.

3-

0-

7-

h.'.A2-v 2:

tt'C- . y Scanned with CarnSc
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0^^ The Detail of charges leveled against staff arc rC"pi'odLiccd below.

me liwmhly repev-^ iha fallowing (mimala have oecn reponau ujna(ct) 7'hosc nccordiug to

11/2019 ill KoUinViUWfe Park.. .

'i.

Total- -rS'"- FemaleMaleSa 1 Name of'animnls sj)/}
0303Chiukara '1-

. 3221nMouflan sheep7.
■0803. 053- \ Hog deer

■ 432716■ Tata!
fhepajmlirihii of MaifJan'sljcqj kaye eoca/jca

The imdersigneil p/iysica!Iy obscjwed the 

21/12/2019 during Jield visit to Kota! midlife Park. However,^ except above only jour 

Hog deer arc currently existed in the facility as:.

.-i.s' reported by you vide above cited ieiicr 

or othenvise missing on groniitls.
'W sajne oj:

'5.

!
=Total 0401 fawn01 Miile 02 Fcninle •

assignnienl byhave cui:>iuit!cd injnstlce I a/’ibove sHiXitiOi! yea(b) Keeping' in viov

originating huge loss to the departiiiein.
discharged iUny fully devoted and proved yourself to he

(c) It appears (hat yon have not
unproductive with lethargicpresentaiiou,

of missing animals in the facility have neither reported )ior(d) The unpleasant occurrence
his part which direcily refected doubtful concert as well as 

commitment to the post. Rather (he reported animals whaisoever in the
informed by anyone on

discouraging
otherwise tiow seamyftdsc and proxy meaning.past have 

The Charges are alike except the following additional charge leveled against MK

Nasocr U Din Deputy Ranger IVildlifc as:
. s

■ of missing animals in the facility have neither reported nar 

his part which directly refected doubtful concerl as welt as

Rafber the reported animals ^vhatsoever in the

(e) The unpleasant occurrence

iinformed by anyone on

discoiinigiug commitment to the posh
■hlse ai-fproxy nicaning. In addidim yon Have regnUu

past have otherwise now seems j
■'poris before sighuiiire of the and dispatch the same i>.i

;jinr/f to'your negiigeuccy
reverified the monthly progress

midlife Tanda/Koial appeared huge (piestionRange Officer
;

I

5

n,.

CdVuieU A/VlUl l-zBiTloC/KTKytKvKk'-:- -



i
i!1 <iviiy vciii'i*;'' 'jy . /.

'0^\K mmrn pr&w“5 '''■’PO'' «"'«
.Niisccv U Din mill sipiiwl I liiqwtDi Py "n: I'"n::

I
■ r

WiiaiU'c Mv

. .,J'

Stt \ Kamc ol an\maTri_ClQG^gb.?'a|io(J, 
Upocic^^
\ Chinkara |:__ .^-S-'.......... -......S--;^

T \ Moulton Sheepi ' ' ■'
' ----------------^ 05 I 0.3 i-..........

t^Ig-ml!,-   ...!
•' 003 \ Hog deer

/ !ni:;si!i:'If v-cvicwcG, U can be dclennined Ibai escape

12/2019 mcam 

incklcnl has been appeared 

.been made correcUvely revival scuiu;^ aside case eiupin y

lhal the lici-riirence lakeii place iU)l

cry shordy/nie unpiediclable
\i

Prneednre

' /mined available record Ihe iiiulersiuned in capacily a:, enpoi;;
25/1/2019, Held rneelinn v/ilh die local ai.o 

annlher bill, observed no Ivloullaii '.bee;;:.

0) Aflcr exa

spol visil ob ihc raciliiy on
. cnlirc faciliiy from one localion lo .---

Mso checked and found some vidneiable poinls bill

;o-

all ibe
fence was
lompovarily dosed by Ihe local sudf. Yet aceonlin:. lo .r,y (;l):xrvalio,i aho'O, ;o 

al ihc slauis ofeasy aid convemeni repair / closure hul lire local epinrereiei, 

and shrubs clc'. If die vulnerable poinls v/liaisoevc!
were

■ y >
rifis by puUine, loose 
would have been properly repaired under the already incurred ezpcndiiiir

Slones
e i/iil

. Acc'wdiovfunds Ibe siUudion would certainly be have appeared Kj olherv/iae

of local staff it was told thul a huae populadon o,f v/lld bo:
project 

verbal statement
;r d-: mh.i-

mio the fence. The wild boar is.a diueinmiprolicient abmiilautb;predators manage entry 
found in the entire region. The local staff further expressed dial major acjicct oi !:..cap--

missing animals is the damage lo fence and OkC'caused hy.llie v/dd laiar:.. 'I he -..irdC! 

proUfie breeder constantly increased population may neeil to eradicate by adnimiig 

and' effeehve phimhng. Photographs attached (Annex-U),'

s..:iC'dnneu wnn ucU'oe>c.
B



^During 2"^^ step examiued the available recoici o
entry / obsen-ntion of escape / missing animals in llte relovniil rcgisna, [/'am.,

(U.) The 3^^ step is the record of supplememary feed to anintals. Dtiring inspccUon rcg.slcr. 

has been obserr-ed that the register contained feed consump.iion

2020 (Annex-IV) arising question man;

.

iipto tlic uloulh of January

« V. ... UiulT^pino mnoh responsible asslgimientoLB^l^^ ----------- --
ennsidcred itr.iwrliULnilJitfdlimr

jdimniih'liU
t^anaer Wildlife of the facililxiiJl«U’££II

I ■■ppiiPQ nf bniii ofrieinlsJiuiM rc!)qi'i auU_vruu
iustificaUous

at thc cua,

j^niilMri/C RanitiLQjiMifrho charge RinusUetLjnLMliTtpm-wlse renlv to

Wildlife i 25/10/2019. it is ooiTCct-LhaL iviOiiilily 

and it has been vciaticd iVmn
Since taken over charge of Tanda Wildlife Pvange 

progress report of animals has been submitted, regularly

on
(a)

Wildlife (In charge Kotal Wildlife Paik)Deputy Ranger
incorrect I was posted as Range Officer

for both of the parks where in charge of each park

ofTanda/Kotal Wildlife and 1 have adorned
(b) It is nominaicd and it ^^'aswas

proper SOPs
solely prime responsibility of ihe nominated in charge

It is incorrect as 1 have taken over the charge as Range Officer, 1 Imvo done all the efforts 

bettenrrent of the parks and ensured round' the clock presence of stalt, resrdarly
for

'i”checke'•v-

25/10/2019. I remained under regular 

female Mouflan sheep for onward shift'ihg to Peshawar Zoo vritli
f Kotal Wildlife Park onSince taken over charge o 

effort in capturing one _
regard to compliance of instruc'iOHS

(d)

1

c round tne clock
endorsement.No,

stressed upon local staff to accomplish the task as early
animals have been escaped wherein piutiug my

as possible. .Meanwl'ulc '

.efforts 1and
personally observed that 
succeeded to brought back five female Mouflan in

some
in the fence. Eventually lapse of thiee^

I ■?c::>(jdnrieu vviis
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‘ivvissing 'Dv oihci.’''-'isc- 

-1 vncnlioncd ulv.nx)
iQcnl slntlthal ilic animals In qucslion

submitted repoii (as annex

arc
weeks it bas learnt through0^ fence, Kuowh^g fa’cl, 1 Ivavcc^^caped from

Wildlife Division KohalUk Divisional Forest Oliiccr unaware ol the 

reported tacL by 
i am not 

from the cltaru.es

to tlie post I am
ioned that being newly incumbent to ;

ihe end he has ntciiti. neither informed nor
facts as
any ol- tho suhe-diuate steff till mv "
ilcfauUer of the incident rather request that I may kindly

Icucled against me by virtue of my assignment.

iiv
be expunged

• ^,.epiv oLMnAriMlahi/CBt^ ^

observed SOPS putting sole responsib.lht

.gone is emll quesuonabie, Overaii dcUmh ou 

creates ambiguity because bemg

1
rnn?;itlovablc obscrvatiojis

In his.reply to the charge sheet at (b) no

'Wildlife Kclal

ion on

I-

inchavgc Deputy Range;
'iWildlife in the caseshoulders of Deputy Ranger wi search and siege 

in the
achievable strategy fo’Officer Wildlife, whycompetent skill of a Range 

animals could not be streamline to his own
extent, showing lack of involvement

field duty on his part.

DUi on the
sheet at (c) the record o

ii- In his reply to the charge 

animal was

ofbetween the record and feedback of / repot'.

in the documents and livai
found is contradictory

control has been merely carried.outSpot no
local staff speaking that ihe observe and ciK'ck th.-of his responsibility to

no careOfficer Wildlife hasthe Range
in the field is lacking his interest

the period of I'lis ch.iugcihe charge sheet at (d) highlighting inefficiency 

d'20/l2/2019i,ejapse01

faclHly admiued tliat ho

as
In his reply to 

25/10/2019 fill repoi-tc 

fledge incharge of the

iii-

W'of the'actual populationwas unaware

'is olhenvise unreasonable
animals in the park is -

\ 1 nnwwise ■
qbppt finmished JwJljX

Wildlife
Mentioned that due to the CAtension 

carried out blasting for breaking nioun

road Ihe NHA uuihonbcs

, Duo 10
activities oi access

(a) during previous year

t..■'nfbcanneo yv!UiA..c!U!I'v'.l A. tvOi"- 'A-i— ‘iV;- 50.-•V. I /.,w.

- 'A
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lilcaused majdi: cliui-iau.'.-. 

the animuls. The

11

stones rolled downthe aclivilies the laige
created rifts fif convenient escape chances to 

damages althougli agreed between the 
work was started very late almost atler lapse of 4 ntctlhs

of wild boar, jackal within and arouml the fachl)

I 1

. ■Ijcsidcshe alsoiionile.m

danKi.!>‘ 11causiiiu..
large number
fence and DI'C provided conveiiicnl
ihat major cause is the damages so appeared by the

....................................................
iiisotliertvisehis inis-lorluncol lliv ui - an

disclosed Ihalii. die paM n.anyammv

chaiKOb to the anum 

alfovc hit
csc;i'|)^

In his re(b)
charged with such allegation 

he has performed fully dcvjlcd. lie also

back / brought to ihiC Icnceescaped but came
Commented Ins pciTormance ai many

^challans lodged against violation is
oflargc animals \vliich have bten itpoUcu.

slauons ai 

is the c\'idciU ol c!!icicnc>.
(c)

Declared escape 

Pointed out
; added his performance can 

rnnsidemhle nhscrvatlons

(d)
rccordcal onthat the survey of animals arc

be asked front local stall on 

.■nnlv nrhv Mr. Naseer U Din Ij/iil

(e)

• Wih.llilcut'jei
on

The N.H.A acuvhics were earned out bolore one or more years
(a) Pave been cscuped / .missing hen 12/201-) and also .nain.aincd the same m nvernm.

U Din DR WL.is lltc fact that liveduly vcnficdbyMr. Naseerprogress reports
vallable up to 11/2019.s\.vervc a

Mentioned that in the past many animals

He furlhcr mentioned that cither williin oi

escaped hul came back / brongln m iln 

outside fence the animals are tlic •

a iehal)le delem-.e

were
(b)

fence.
property of department or we

on his part.

responsible for protection. It is notarc

(c) No comments.
/■missing in large animals IVom fence. However, on examining the

record) bearing his verificaiioM m
Admitted escape
monthly progress report of the iticility (available 

availability of the animals.-U also inclined qtiestionable 

Delivered regular mslructions for protection of fence to the staff couicl not be e

(d)
on

9

ai I icd
(e)

by the Incharge Deputy Ranger as well as other slaff.on

■'T.bCrffifieu. vviin
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lion'eci bcio'-v:

~ Fosiiiig ___

^ under direct supervision or .
Wildlirc at Kotal WL Parj^-----

I Koud Wildlife leirk arc men
rWikllife wiUehcrs posted a

r‘ nppointniciitNunie

Mn Ghidam Muriaza
Sll

7-5-2013 correspondence
RanucOrriccr
5/9/2019I-1..2019!v!r. Ikraiuullah Khiui 

"MiTKhuvsm Shclr/.nd' 2/5/2019? • 8-10-2018
1.

20/8/20193-6-2017Mr. MulKunmad ^'asir

MiTMuhanimad Sajid 4/12/20 IS9-10-201S
4-

Ghuhu. Murtaza Wildlifc watcher l.c produced cop.es orpostio, ordc
KoUil V/ildliic JOiri,

Cl'S irnni

In the statement ofMr.
as/7/aoi(i to 2/10/2017. In these posting orders he lias not been posted ^ ^

;,s assigned S]icciai lash by me l^.mge
in

Pm-lhcr he mentioned that dtii'iiig die month olJunc he av

o,T,„.>d »«> ....
-CO, K.ol WiKirr, Mi- 4,r.-G ^

’eu m

Tanda Wikllile Range,

’ i’crsanai hearhsg •
Up held enquiry seqtience by providing opUonal opportunity ot personal It

accused on 24/2/2020 wherein no one could provide stiriicien, / rloctiinuil,u> pr. l .
i:nals and maintaining lake record could no. oe

earing to me 

■ for his sed-

The main questions of escape / missing andefense.
justified for consideration to satisfy the enquiry.

According to above preese story, following reasonable findings are likely lo be appeared .for 

further consideration:
> The allegations found logical in the charge sheets served to the accused wherem it has 

been testified by alfsoiirces as well as by the co.mpetent authority he. Divisional forest. 

Officer Wildlife IColial and the higher authority of honorable Consenmtor Wiidlife 

Southern Circle by making spot visit to the facility. At presently the allegation of escapey 

missing mouflan sheeps is deemed correct.
> -Reply / justification submitted by the accused are not covered for their sutficient defense.

1

r
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According to above precise story, rohowlng rcasonabie finiJitigs arc lilaHr'ttrte appeurcd far 

tnrdiercoasidenition; ' '

A I'hc ailegaUous round iogicai in ;iic charge sliccts screed >o tite accused n/iierein it has 

been testihed by all sources as well as by the competent authority i.e. Divisional Forest 
OlTicer Wildlit'e Kohnt mid the higher authority of honorable Consenniior WikHife 

Sornhem Circle by making spot visit to the facilit)'. At presejitly the allegation of escape / 

missing Mouflan sheeps is deemed correct.

Reply /justiilcatioh submitted by the accused are not co\’ered.for tlie-r suiiicieni deiense; 

l> According to the spot visit the damages in fence have been seen 'where the same were noi 

properly repaired by local staff.

> Negligence of staff and incharge of facility rendered huge loss to government / deparlmoiii 

inclined compensation / recovery of failure on paid of the accused.

No daily obsen’ation, monllily diary could produce by the Incharge Range Officer 

Wildlife and Deputy Ranger Wildlife and other accused to appraise their performance 

where it is evident lliai the duty on ilieir part was not conducted properly-

> All involved staff itself admiUea aon-availabilily of mouflan sheeps in the facilils’ in 

question at one side while on iltc other side each official determined his dutv with uiIIn' 

devoted is beyond logical? If the facility has been properly protected ilian what measures 

were not talten to protect and report the factual position of the facility till 11/2019.

> The loss to Government has been occurred due to inordin'aie negligence iivefricienc\' and 

lack of interest by the local staff

;3
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OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER 
KOHAT WILDLIFE DIVISION, KOHAT 

0922-514393 '
dfokohat@gniaii.CQm

Phone:
Email:
Address: H#05, Sector D-II, Phase-II, KDA

Mr. Muhammad Sajid 
Wildlife Watcher 
Kohat Wildlife Division

;■

(KT)

Subject: - . SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

. Dated Kohat tlie /2020.

Memo:
The Show Cause Notice (in duplicate) duly signed by. the ■ undersigned is 

enclosed herewith'for necessai-y action and reply accordingly.

Please aclaiowledge receipt.
\i

Ends: as above;
C&ivisiDnalTdJest/Offic'er 

Kohat Wildli|:ey6ivision 
Koliai

V.

■ \

mailto:dfokohat@gniaii.CQm
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SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

1 Muhammad Abd-us-Samad, Divisional Forest Officer ■ Kohat Wiidlifp hK/- ■

■ atKotalt ldl^^i^tas fo.fow " Wildlife Watche.-

s:u"“?r ®"“'°"
of hearing, and

On-going through the findings of the Enquiry Officer / Enquiry committee

papers including your defensebefore the Enquiry Officer / Enquiry committee.

th“iSs:*^' the following acts/omissions speciEea in ruIe-3 of

a. Ih-efflciency ' ''

1.

to
11.

you were given'-opportunity

111.

As a result thereof, I, as
impose upon you following penalties

E Stoppage of two consecutive increments 
2. Recovery of Rs.87000/- (Rupees Eighty seven thousands only)

/

shnulH '■squired to Show Cause as to why the aforesaid penalty
ner.on ^ 'mposed upon you and also intimate whether you desire to be heard in 
pel son. . ‘

A copy of findings ofthe Enquii^ Officer / Enquiry Committee is enclosed.

A -vEnd: As above;
* \ \ X

AVb'd^'-^amad 

F^st Offtc&i;;^ 
^'ife Division^ 

Ifehat
CompetcWi^Uthority

r-^cCMuFianJm'ad
Divisional 
Kohat Wi
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1
•.A !• /. ^ OFFICE ORDER NO. ^ DATED /2020,

- T#’? I'ED BY MR. MUHAMMAD ABDUS SAMAD DIYISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KOHAT
WILDLIFE DIVISION, KOHAT

f;
'WTSfliiston' of the case:
Ih compliance of verbal Order of the Chief Conservator Wildlife,K.hyber Pakhtunkhwa regarding 

trapping and shifting of one Mouflan Sheep from Kotal'Wildlife Park tb Peshawar Zoo. On searching of 
apjnials for trapping, it .was disclosed that no animals were available at Kotal Wildlife Park. The 
concerned Range Officer Wildlife and his staff of the park has regularly submitted monthly reports 
vvhereby shown availability of finimals in tlie facility; It is the negligence of concerned staff that they 
were not aware of the actual position of the animals. The undersigned being Gompelcnt anthorily hfis 
appointed Mr. Shabir Alimad Sub-Divisional Wildlife- Officer Kohat as Enquiry Officer \o probe in ihe 
matter and submit report in tliis regard vide this office Order No.37, dated 23/12/2019.

Proceeding of the Enquiry:
In compliance, Mr. Shabir Ahmad SDWO Kohat (Enquiry Officer) has slarled the proceeding, 

issued charge sheet and memo of allegation duly signed by tlic competent authority and found that it was 
the negligence of the following staff of KotaTWildlife Park that they were unaware of the factual position 
of the Park resulted escaped of 29 Mouflan sheep. . • •

1. Mr. Arifullah Deputy Ranger Wildlife (holding charge of Range Officer Wildliie)
2. Mr. Naseer-ud-Din Deputy "Ranger Wildlife •

,... 3. Mr. Ghulam Murtaza Wildlife Watcher
4. Mr. Ila-amullah Wildlife Watcher
5. Mr. Kliurain Shelizad Wildlife Watcher
6. Mr. Muhammad Yasir Wildlife Watcher 

Muhammad Sajid Wildlife Watcher

The Enquiry Officer has furnished his findings vide letter No.3B4/SDWO. dated 25/04/2020 
whereby found guilty all the above staff due to their negligence.

Tlie undersigned issued show cause notice to all the accused staff and provided opportunity of 
person.il hearing on 19-06-2020. They have also submitted their wrhten reply to che show cause nolice 
but not convincing.

i-
.V

i:d

iT

Conclusion:
The accused officials failed to provide any evidence in. their defence to deny the charges and -1 

convinced that 'thc -aecused is guilty in inefficiency in performance of official duty of the park due to their 
negligence and escaped of Twenty nine (29) Mouflan sheep animals from Kotal Wildlife Park, therefore, 
the undersigned being competerit authority imposed the following minor penalties as per nile 4 of
Efficiency and Discipline Rules 2011 upon the concerned below accused:_________________ ________
' ' ” Name__________________ __________ Particular of pcna ________

Mr. Arifullah Deputy Ranger Wildlife , i. Stoppage of one increments for one year
(held charge ofRange Officer Wildlife) I . ii. Recovery of Rs.217500/- -_______^____
Mr. Naseer-ud-Din Deputy Ranger Wildlife

S#
1

i. Stoppage of one increment for one year
ii. Recovery of Rs.217500/-
i. - Stoppage of two increments for two years
ii. Recovery-of Rs.87000/-____ ^__________
i. Stoppage of two increments for two years
ii. Recovery cfRs.87QOO/- __ .______
i. Stoppage of two increments tor two years
ii. - Recovery of RS.87Q0Q/-_______ , __

. i. Stoppage of two increments for two years
ii. Recovery of Rs.87000/-______ _
i. Stoppage of two increments for two years
ii. Recovery o_fRs.8_700_0/- ____________

,..2

Mr. Ghulam Murtaza Wildlife WatcherV 3

Mr. Ikramullah Wildlife Watcher4

Vf;-. Khurarn Shehzad Wildlife Watcher5
V:- -rtfi:

Mr. Muhammad Yasir Wildlife Watcher6

7 Mr. Muhammad Sajid Wildlife Watcher

(MUHAIVilVIAD ABDUS SAMAD) 
' Divisional Forest Officer 

Kohat Wildlife'Division' 
Kohat •'I

!■:
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Mo. (KT)

cfpy^forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-
1. Ch'ief Conservator Wildlife Khyber Pakhtunkhwa please.
2. Conservator Wildlife Southern Circle, Peshawar please.
3^." Sub Divisional Wildlife Officer Kohat.
4. Range Officer Wildlife Tanda.
5. Assistant / Divisional Accountant Wildlife Kohat.

All concerned.
7. Personal files concerned.
8. Office Order file.

11-!

:

: '

a
^ Ofric&r<.
Division ^ '

'
!•>;

-y-

i
!?

r

I'il'v-

T.

s'

' Jii
1SI-

;
• Page2 of 2

It
■ ?



I Better Copy

OFFICE 0RDI-:R NO. 146 DATED PESHAWAR THE 13/04/2021

BY DOCTOR MOHSIN FAROOQUE, CHIEF CONSERVATOR WILDLIFE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

As pel monthly repoit of Kotal Wildlife Park for the month of 11/2019 the following animals have been reported in the Park.
552 ••
DATE_________ ^
FILE

____________ ^________________________________ ^_________ DPO WILDLIFE KOHAT
Slit Name of Animal Male Female Total

Chinkara 03 03
1.
2. Mouflan Sheep .11 21 32
3. Hog Deer 05 03 08

Total 16 27 43
While tripping and shifting of one Mouflan Sheep from Kohat Wildlife Park Kohat to Peshawar Zoo in compliance to the. 
directives of the Chief Conservator Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar no mouflan sheep was obseiwcd in the park as evident from 
the report of Range Officer Wildlife Tande Range Kohat vide Letter No. 108/TP, dated 
Wildlife Southarn Circle Peshawar accompanied by Divisional Forest Officer Wildlife Kohat during field visit to the Park on21- 
12-2019 also did not observe mouflan sheep within the park; Accordingly Divisional Forest Officer Wildlife Kohat served charge 
sheets against the following concerned staff vide letter No. 2138/WL-KT dated 23-12-2019 and Mr. Shabir Ahmad Sub- 
Divisional Officer Kohat was appointed as inquiry officer vide office order No.'37, dated 23-12-2019.

•20-12-2019. Moreover, Conservator

Sr// Name Designation
1. Mr. ArifUilah Deputy Ranger Wildlife of Range Officer Wildlife
2. Mr. Nascc.r Ud Din Deputy Ranger Wildlife
3. Mr. Ghulam Mustafa Wildlife Watcher
4. Mr. Ikram Ullah Wildlife Watcher

Mr. Khurram Shchzad5. Wildlife Watcher
6 Mr. Muhammad Yasir Wildlife Watcher
7. Mr. Muhammad Iqbal Wildlife Watcher
In compliance to the above, the inquiry officer submitted his inquiry report vide letter No. 384/SDWO dated 24/04/2020 with the' 
following findings.

The allegation found logical in the charge sheet to the accused wherein it has been 
well as by the competent authority i.c Divisional Forest • Officer Wildlife Kohat and the higher authority of honablc

Southern Circle by making spot visit to the facility. At presently the allegation of

testified by all sources as

Conservator Wildlife
cscape/missing Mouflan'Shcep is deemed correct.
Rcply/justification submitted by the accused are not covered for their sufficient defense.
According to Che spot visit the damages in fence have been where the same were not properly by local staff.
Negligence of staff and incharge of facility rendered huge loss a Government Departmental companion/ recovery of 
failure on part of the aceused.
No daily observation monthly diary .could produce by the Incharge Range Officer Wildlife and other accused to 
appraise their performance where it is evident that the duly on their part was not conducted properly.
All involved staff itself admitted non-availability of mouflan sheeps in the facility

2.
3.
4.

5.

in question at one side while 
on the other side each official determined his duty with full devoted is beyond logical. If the facility has been properly 
protection .then what measures were not taken to protect and report the factual position of the 
The loss of Government has been occurred due to inordinate negligence b the local staff

6.

facility till.
7.

Based on the above exposition the DFO Wildlife Kohat vide his office order No. 04' dated 19/06/2020 imposed the following 
minor penalties.upon the accused as per Rules-;4 of E&D Rules 2014.

Sr// Name Particular-of penalty
Mr. ArifUilah i. • Stoppage of one increment for one year 

Recovery of Rs. 217500/-
l.

ii.

Mr. Nasccrud-Din Stoppage of one increment of one year 
Recovery of Rs. 217500/-

2.
It.

Mr. Ghul4am Mustafa Stoppage of two year increment for two year 
Recovery of 87, 000

3.
.

Stoppage of two year increment for two year 
• Recovery of 87, 000

Mr. Ikramullah4.
.

Mr Khurram Yasir Stoppage of two year increment for two year 
Recovery of 87, 000

5.

Stoppage of two year increment for two year 
Recovery of 87, 000________ ___________

Mr. Muhammad Yasir •6:
.
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'
s- as per following delail in (he inl«re»i of' -

1^' a Penalty Imposed by the
comoetefit authority

Amount of i Withholding of 
Recovery \ Increments

"TM.OOO .• censure

^alty proposeo o/the
anquirv commit^----

Amount of; yyithholdlrtg of
Increments
■ Censure"

Three incremenls
••iwllhout cumulative

• ^effect- _—
"T Censure

Total value
of properly
proposed

RomaiKs

I' 50%Name
Tenure ol the oifidal
was lust orre month(Bs.) recovery

296:250^^^^8^ 

808,7M
CensureMr. Arifullah 

MTNiseeriiJSin

868,760
1.777,500

mT2rpf’sure.

—:—~icensure: T
296:250

"the official had been 
deputed in raid party & 

also engaged In
supehiisionofaclivilies

^nosnpPisissl-

296,250MTMuhSS
Naseer_:^____
Mr. Ghulam 
Munaza '

Censure
592.500

••Three.
•ijncrements lor 
jihroa years_
.:Thfee
•increments lor 

jihreeveare—
rThree
jincremertts for 
iihree yeare-----

296,250increments- Threeiwithout cumulative

• effecl____ i

296,250592,500
Mr. Ikrajnullah

296,250
592,500M^KhunSn'

Shahzad

Muhamrrwd 
Yasir '
MTS^dSarfaT

296.250
592360" 296,250 i

: effect. . -
^2 500 : Threelii^"]®"'®

'withoutcumulalive
• i efIecL —

Ifhree years—1,185.000

2.618,
t re hi® should els®2.962,5005.925,000.TMal amount 1^

Moreover
ensure to bnng^ 
has to complete - 

be initial®':* aga

the

jnst him. dlcan
rooque)

aior.Wildlile
(Dr. Mohsin 

Chief Conserv
Khyber Pakhlunkhwa • 

Peshawar'

No_____=^=ro""=r""
1 Ss=rs:.”s:"

4. officer/Officlals concerned.

• They ere directed to start j|p|e,e (he
Immediately and ensure to P 

L recoveiY within a period of. three 
positively and report compliance. ,

I

Chief Cor{^ 
^>'%'as.a.var

Wildlirevator 
<htunkhvva

•; :•

c:) Q 2021dated Kohatthe oi'XNo.i3ib52-7WL-KT ■

Copy forwarded to:-
1- Mr. Arifullah Deputy Ranger Wildlife
3- Naseer ud Din Ex-Deputy Ranger. 4- Ghulam 
11. Khurram Shahzad Wildlife Watcher 7- Muhammad Yasir

For information and necessary action.

Wildlife Watcher 8^id Sardar Wildlife watcher. ,

:

v!-
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f
VAKALAT NAMA

yzoNO.

IN THE COURT OF i/,P f^p.VlQE^—7^I6( J^JA.L—EESjHA^aJAR.

(Appellant)
(Petitioner)
(Plaintiff)

U

VERSUS

Oafvir^bmir efco- (Respondent)
(Defendant)

DO hereby appoint and constitute M. Asif Yousafi^ Advocate Supreme Court 
Peshawar, to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for 
me/us as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability for 
his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate/Counsel

my/our costs.
t/wp authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our behalf all 
S pile 0, depoelKd on m,/on, account |njhe above matttn

The Advocate/Counsel is also at liberty to leave my/our case at any stage of the 
proceedings, if his any fee left unpaid or is outstanding against me/us.

on

/20Dated (CLIENT)

ACCEPTED

M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI 
Advocate Supreme Court Peshawar,

&
TAIMUR ALT KHAN 

Advocate High Court, Peshawar
&

BUKHARISYED NOMAN AL
Advocate High Court

S-KnCd)^
SHAHKAR KHAN YOUSAFZAI

Advocate,
OFFICE:
Room # FR-8, 4‘'' Floor, 
Bllour Plaza, Peshawar, 
Cantt: Peshawar,


